

BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

Friday April 7, 2023 GWorks Video Call at 10:00am

In Attendance: Cameron Howard with GWorks, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Ron Hook, and Administrative Coordinator Amy Kendall

Cameron informed the Commissioners about the conversion from PubWorks to GWorks. They will be combining support portal in the next few months. Tina Clark will be reaching out to us for training. It will be a few years before GWorks is ready to provide upgrades. All data will transfer to the updated system if we do upgrade in the next few years. Cameron will email us the HR Hub for review.

Meeting adjourned at 10:22 am.

<u>Legislative Partnership Weekly Update</u>
<u>Conference Call</u>
<u>Friday April 7th at 11:00 am</u>

Commissioner Ron Hook, and Commissioner Scott Burnham joined the conference call.